		- 08-23-	1000	Docket No.	.: P1281USA
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	med		1333	Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	8-13-59				Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶	<b>v v</b>	101125	176	▼	<b>v v</b>
To the Honorable (	Commissioner of Pat			attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FELDMAN, Martin			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
			Name: <u>S-B F</u>	Power Tool Con	npany 🛱
			Internal Addro	ess:	37.277
Additional names(s) o	of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No			09/
3. Nature of conveya	ince:				
🛛 Assignment		Merger	Street Addres	ss: 4300 West	Peterson Avenue
Security Agree	ment 🗆	Change of Name			
□ Other			City: Chicago	)	State: IL ZIP: 60646
Execution Date: 13	August 1999		Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application numbe	er(s) or registration n	umbers(s) <sup>.</sup>			
		with a new application	the execution dat	te of the applic	ation is: 13 August 1999
					15 August 1777
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Pate	nt No.(s)	
l	0937910				
		Additional numbers attac	hed? L Yes	X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Simon B. Anolick			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS					or insufficiency should be
					eposit account
·····	·····			ed to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 321 North Clark, Suite 3400			8. Deposit acco	unt number:	YOË
			07-0181		
City: Chicago	State	IL ZIP: 60610			
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
	00081 09374275				
<b>0b</b> . <b>FState</b> ment and sig	Inature. <b>40.00 DP</b>	the foregoing inform	ation is true and o	orrect and anv	attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.			D.A. al.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1
Simon B. Anolick		Sman	B. Anolu	ем	13 Magust 99
	Person Signing		Signature		Date
	Total number of	pages including cover s	heet, attachments, a	and document:	

08/13 15:53 1999 FROM:

1 773 794 7575

FROM SB POWER TOOL CO.

(FRI) 8. 13' 99 14: 39/ST. 14: 37/NO. 4861980367 P 5

Filed:

Serial No.

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Martin Feldmann, hereby agree to assign, and do hereby assign to S-B Power Tool Company, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business in Chicago, Illinois, and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interests throughout the world in and to the invention and improvements in "Sealing Plug As Part Of A Rubber Boot" invented by me, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result or claim priority from United States Patent Application Serial No. , filed , and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications and patents granted thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf as fully and entirely as if the invention or improvements would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment had not been made.

I warrant that I am the sole and exclusive owner of the interests assigned herein and have the right to make this Assignment. I further warrant that there are no prior sales, assignments, leases, agreements or any encumbrances of any type in the interests assigned herein. I agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever which conflicts with the interests assigned herein.

I authorize Assignee to make application on its own behalf for patent rights and rights of protection in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country (such as the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property) for any such application the date of the United States application as priority to such other application. I further authorize Assignee to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country such priority rights without further written or oral authorization from me. I consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required under international law or convention or the laws of any purpose, including the right of Assignee to claim such priority rights.

I authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in countries forcign to the United States to issue the patent rights to S-B Power Tool Company.

I authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number of the application when known.

I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, but without further or additional consideration, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, rectamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications for the invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, that the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I agree to promptly provide Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention of which I know or of which I in the future become aware. I further agree, upon the request of the Assignee, in the event of the applications and patents granted on the invention or any improvements becoming involved in an interference, opposition, court or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of my ability with the Assignee in preparing and executing the preliminary statement, giving and producing evidence, and giving testimony in support thereof.

First Inventor's Signature: Marks Fild

Name: Martin Feldmann Date:

CH02/22013309.1

X

Witness' Signature

Correction of the second secon

PATENT REEL: 010173 FRAME: 0393